SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2

B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-I  0
B-I  1
B- I  2
B-I  3
B- I  4
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75

76
77

78

79
80
83
86
a9

P

56

I

1
I

Y

I

I

1

I

S c h e d u l e  of Water  Net  O p e r a t i n g  I n c o m e

JS - 48 Es ta tes
D o c k e t  No.  060368-WS
Schedule Year  Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule:  6 -1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment,  submit  an addit ional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year  Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year  Revenue Annual  Support ing
2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2 0 0 5 - 0 6 2006 2006-07

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  26.755 (22) 26,734 768 27,501 696 28,197 19,788 47,985 6 -4

Operat ion & Maintenance 19,307 530 19,836 1,196 21,032 6,385 27.41 7 292 27,710 8 -5
Depreciat ion, net of C l A C  Amort . .U&U 5,120 1,235 6,355 1,573 7,929 954 8,882 0 8,882 B-13
Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B-3
Taxes Other Than Income 2.796 0 2.796 (251) 2.544 294 2.839 890 3,729 6 - 1  5
Provision for Income Taxes
O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S

(180) 91 3 733 (1 1341 j (608) (2,797) (3,406) 5,785 2,379 c - 1
27,042 2,678 29,720 1,177 30,897 4,836 35,733 6,967 42,700

N E T  OPERATING I N C O M E  (287) (2.700) (2,987) (409) (3,396) (4,140) (7,535) 12,820 5,285

RATE OF R E T U R N  8.67% -9.16% 7.30%

RATE B A S E  (3,309) 35,905 32,596 24,970 57,566 14,781 72,346 72,346 A-I

57 printed 11/17/2006 3:45 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year  Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule:  8 -2

Preparer:  Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of  net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment,  submit  an addit ional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of  charge.

(1) (2) ( 3 )  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

[…]

Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 1 l i l712006 3:45 AM

105
1;

8
I
a

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Prov ide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting i n  tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Descript ion Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 5,120 3,907 9,027 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 5,120 1,235 6,355 NA N A  NA B-13,14

3 Difference 0 2,672 2,672 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

5 B a d D e b t  0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To  C-2) 0 5,343 5,343 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 294 294 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 5,049 5,049 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1 3  Federal Deferred Taxes 0 1,767 1,767 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 2,061 2,061 0 0 0

8
4
I

Recap Schedules: C- I ,  C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 3:45 AM

106

Deferred income Tax Expense

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test  Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2Of3

Explanation: Prov ide the calculation of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 9,027 91 5 9,941 0 0 0
Book Depreciat ion B Amortization 6,355 1,573 7,929 NA N A  N A  B-13,14

Difference 2,672 (659) 2,013 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regulatory Assets  0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 5,343 (1,317) 4,026 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
294 (72) 221 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 5,049 (1,245) 3,804 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,767 (436) 1,331 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 2,061 (508) 1,553 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 3 45 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in  tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Support ing
No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciat ion 8 Amortization 9,941 954 10,895
Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 7,929 954 8,882

Difference 2,013 0 2,013

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 0 0
Regulatory Assets 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 4,026 0 4,026

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5%
State Deferred Taxes 221 0 221

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 3,804 0 3,804

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0%
Federal Deferred Taxes 1,331 0 1,331

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 1,553 0 1,553

Recap Schedules: C-I , C-2

101

0 0 0
N A  NA NA B-13.14

0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

5.5% 5.5%
0 0 0

0 0 0

35.0% 35.0%
0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 3:45 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0

3 2005 468 2,807 3,275
4 2006 579 3,473 4,052

2 2004 0 (32) (32)

5 2007 691 4,139 4,829

SEWER
6 2003
7 2004

9 2006
10 2007

a 2005

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

102

0 0 0
0 (32) (32)

468 2,807 3,275
579 3,473 4,052
691 4,139 4,829

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 3:45 AM

109

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

[…]

(52,697)
(1 6,729)
10,419

0
0
0

4,851

32,596 0 32,596

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

23 Total Rate Base NA 0 0

163 printed 1 111 712006 3:45 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 1111 712006 3:45 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating lncome - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31 12005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Requested
Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 26,569 0 26,569 5,874 32,442 8-4
2 Other Revenues 165 0 165 0 165 B-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 26,734 0 26,734 5,874 32,607

4 Operation & Maintenance 19,836 0 19,836 87 19,923
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 6,355 0 6,355 6,355
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 2,796 0 2,796 264 3,060
8 Provision for Income Taxes 733 0 733 260 994
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 29,720 0 29,720 61 1 30.332

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (2,987) 0 (2.987) 5,263 2,276
11 RATEBASE 32,596 0 32,596 32,596
12 RATE OF RETURN -9.16% 6.98%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA 0 0 0
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA 0 0 0 0
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

8-5
B-I 3

B-I 5
c- 1

A- 1

B-4
B-4

B-6
B-14

B-15
c-I

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165 printed 1 1 /17/2006 3:45 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim